1Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2024. All rights reserved.restricted2024-06
Drafted by JCL at CHA
CoolGaN™ Drive 600 V/700 V G5
2Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2024. All rights reserved.restricted2024-06
The CoolGaN™ Drive family of Infineon’s CoolGaN™ portfolio
CoolGaN™
Transistor
Infineon's CoolGaN™ Transistors

‒ Cost and size savings via integrated driver and bootstrap
diode
System benefits
5Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2024. All rights reserved.restricted2024-06
CoolGaN™ Drive G5 portfolio overview
RDS(on,typ)
[mΩ]
Single Half-bridge
Package
PQFN 5x6
(PG-VIQFN-24-1)
PQFN 6x8
(PG-VIQFN-30-1)
LGA 6x8
(PG-TFLGA-27-2)
500 IGI70N500A2PS IGI70N500A2MS IGI60L5050B1M
270 IGI70N270A2PS IGI70N270A2MS IGI60L2727B1M
200 IGI70N200A2PS IGI70N200A2MS
140 IGI70N140A2PS IGI70N140A2MS IGI60L1414B1M
100 IGI70N100A2MS
70 IGI70N070A2MS
55 IGI70N055A2MS
For more information and to request samples, contact us here.
6